

April 8, 2025

Ms. Maura Murray, Program Specialist Department of Health and Human Services Office of Head Start, Region VIII 1961 Stout Street, Room 08-148 Denver, CO 80294

To Whom It May Concern:

The 2025 Jefferson County Head Start Change in Scope reduction request was presented to the Jefferson County Board of County Commissioners ("JeffCo BCC") at a briefing held on March 25, 2025. At the briefing, the JeffCo BCC reviewed the application and approved it to be added to the JeffCo BCC's hearing agenda on April 8, 2025. At this hearing, the JeffCo BCC formally approved Jefferson County Head Start's reduction request.

Sincerely,

JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Lesley Dahlkemper, Chair

cc: Commissioner Kerr Commissioner Zenzinger Joseph Kerby, County Manager